

S.T.R.E.T.C.H

Statement of Standalone / Consolidated Audited Results for the quarter and year ended 31/03/2012

(₹ In Lacs)

PART-1	Particulars	Standalone			Standalone		Consolidated	
		3 months ended 31/03/2012	Preceding 3 months ended 31/12/2011	Corresponding 3 months ended 31/03/2011 in the previous period	Year ended 31/03/2012	Previous period ended 31/03/2011 (18 months)	Year ended 31/03/2012	Previous period ended 31/03/2011 (18 months)
	(Refer Notes below)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Income from operations							
	a) Net sales/income from operations (Net of excise duty)	57775	66208	46819	230955	297239	230955	297239
	b) Other operating income	-	-	-	-	418	-	418
	Total income from operations (net)	57775	66208	46819	230955	297657	230955	297657
2	Expenses							
	a) Cost of materials consumed	141269	80154	106004	226263	308526	226263	308526
	b) Purchases of stock-in-trade	-	-	83	-	9894	-	9894
	c) Changes in inventories of finished goods and work-in-progress	(113662)	(20411)	(90833)	(48710)	(115119)	(48710)	(115119)
	d) Employee benefits expense	3702	3017	3863	11774	16773	11774	16798
	e) Depreciation and amortisation expense	2797	2766	2704	11078	16811	11550	17312
	f) Other expenses	7114	4453	7165	17805	25762	17833	26001
	Total expenses	41220	69979	28986	218210	262647	218710	263412
3	Profit / (Loss) from operations before other income, finance costs and exceptional items (1-2)	16555	(3771)	17833	12745	35010	12245	34245
4	Other income	669	309	353	2774	2404	2652	2996
5	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (3+4)	17224	(3462)	18186	15519	37414	14897	37241
6	Finance costs	4115	2939	3326	14741	14864	14741	14864
7	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (5-6)	13109	(6401)	14860	778	22550	156	22377
8	Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
9	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (7+8)	13109	(6401)	14860	778	22550	156	22377
10	Tax expense	116	-	3582	116	6109	116	6109
11	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (9-10)	12993	(6401)	11278	662	16441	40	16268
12	Extraordinary items (Net of tax expense)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
13	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (11-12)	12993	(6401)	11278	662	16441	40	16268
14	Share of profit of Associate	-	-	-	-	-	3	1
15	Minority interest	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
16	Net Profit / (Loss) after taxes, minority interest and share of profit of Associate (13+14-15)	12993	(6401)	11278	662	16441	43	16269
17	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 1/- each)	2443	2443	2563	2443	2563	2443	2563
18	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve as per balance sheet	-	-	-	119350	126354	118747	126354
19	Earnings per share (before and after extraordinary items) (of ₹ 1/-each) (not annualised):							
	a) Basic	5.32	(2.62)	4.34	0.27	6.35	0.02	6.29
	b) Diluted	5.32	(2.62)	4.34	0.27	6.35	0.02	6.28

PART-II		Select information for the quarter and year ended 31/03/2012							(₹ In Lacs)
	Particulars	Standalone			Standalone		Consolidated		
		3 months ended 31/03/2012	Preceding 3 months ended 31/12/2011	Corresponding 3 months ended 31/03/2011 in the previous period	Year ended 31/03/2012	Previous period ended 31/03/2011 (18 months)	Year ended 31/03/2012	Previous period ended 31/03/2011 (18 months)	
		(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	
A	PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING								
1	Public shareholding								
	- Number of shares	146314033	146314033	158275021	146314033	158275021	146314033	158275021	
	- Percentage of shareholding	59.89	59.89	61.76	59.89	61.76	59.89	61.76	
2	Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding								
	a) Pledged/ Encumbered								
	- Number of shares	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
	b) Non - Encumbered								
	- Number of shares	97999890	97999890	97999890	97999890	97999890	97999890	97999890	
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	40.11	40.11	38.24	40.11	38.24	40.11	38.24	
	Particulars	3 Months ended 31/03/2012							
B	INVESTOR COMPLAINTS								
	Pending at the beginning of the quarter	0							
	Received during the quarter	29							
	Disposed of during the quarter	29							
	Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	0							

Audited Segment Wise Revenue, Results and Capital Employed for the quarter and year ended 31/03/2012

(₹ In Lacs)

	Particulars	Standalone			Standalone		Consolidated	
		3 months ended 31/03/2012	Preceding 3 months ended 31/12/2011	Corresponding 3 months ended 31/03/2011	Year ended 31/03/2012	Previous period ended 31/03/2011 (18 months)	Year ended 31/03/2012	Previous period ended 31/03/2011 (18 months)
		(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Segment Revenue							
	a) Sugar	51794	61156	39260	206978	268550	206978	268690
	b) Distillery	4534	2361	5064	14774	16005	14774	16005
	c) Cogeneration	13087	8283	12430	30303	43515	30303	43515
	d) Others	73	137	56	271	385	271	863
	Total	69488	71937	56810	252326	328455	252326	329073
	Less: Inter Segment Revenue	11494	5840	9916	20367	30168	20367	30168
	Net Segment Revenue	57994	66097	46894	231959	298287	231959	298905
2	Segment Results - Profit /(Loss) before tax and finance costs							
	a) Sugar	8027	(8214)	9618	(2212)	17492	(2217)	17626
	b) Distillery	2182	683	2036	5383	4471	5383	4471
	c) Cogeneration	7511	4539	7543	14213	18417	14213	18417
	d) Others	1	3	(4)	(34)	(57)	(70)	(223)
	Total	17721	(2989)	19193	17350	40323	17309	40291
	Add/Less : i. Interest Income	422	362	239	1526	988	1487	962
	ii. Finance costs	4115	2939	3326	14741	14864	14741	14864
	iii. Other un-allocable expenditure net of Un-allocable income	919	835	1246	3357	3897	3899	4012
	Profit /(Loss) before tax	13109	(6401)	14860	778	22550	156	22377
3	Capital Employed (Segment Assets -Segment Liabilities)							
	a) Sugar	243252	164487	253101	243252	253101	243397	253490
	b) Distillery	14903	12377	15813	14903	15813	14903	15813
	c) Cogeneration	60630	53222	58422	60630	58422	60630	58422
	d) Others	1107	1151	1193	1107	1193	1237	1320
	e) Unallocable	367	3733	1076	367	1076	(202)	868
	Total	320259	234970	329605	320259	329605	319965	329913

- Notes :
- Cost of Materials consumed for the quarter ended 31st December, 2011 and year ended 31st March, 2012 include differential cane price of ₹ 92 crores for sugar season 2007-08 in terms of Hon'ble supreme court order dated 17.01.2012.
 - The Consolidated Audited Results include Company's Share in the results of its Subsidiaries and also the Share of Profit in the Associate.
 - The losses applicable to the Minority in IGL have exceeded the Minority Interest in the Equity of the said Subsidiary. Such excess losses upto the date of becoming Subsidiary and subsequent thereto have been adjusted with the share of Majority.
 - The above Audited Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 28th May, 2012 at Kolkata.
 - The Audited figures of the previous period are for 18 months and hence not comparable with those of the current year.
 - The figures for the quarter ended 31st March, 2012 and 31st March, 2011 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year ended 31st March, 2012 and 18 months period ended 31st March, 2011 respectively and the unaudit respectively, being the end of the third quarter and fifth quarter of the respective financial year/period, which were subjected to a limited review.
 - Sugar being a Seasonal Industry, the performance of the Company varies from quarter to quarter.
 - Previous quarter / period figures have been regrouped/ rearranged wherever considered necessary to make them comparable with those of the current year.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Balrampur Chini Mills Limited
sd/-
Vivek Saraogi
Managing Director

Kolkata
28th May, 2012



